Pull of x for PV

Ratio

Pull ot y for PV

Ratio

Pull of z for PV

Ratio

gt o

T SSSRINE S

R =

-5

10 15 20
Vertex z (cm)

Pull of x

Ratio

A .
e [ 1
1k RS N PR P
H H

%5 =15 -10 '

10 15 20
Vertex z (cm)

Pull of X for merged vertices

Ratio

T SRR RO
Lo
I S

1t

H*# _____

-5

0 5 10 15 20
Vertex z (cm)

—=— DQM_mKFit_TT_retrain-lowpt
—— DQM_mKkFit_TTold-lowpt

Lot
Lol
LAl

1.2

B R e EEETEE
. -+ .
. 4 |
KN b 0 T
“+ .
N T .
b .
1 R o A B B R
+* .
e .
4T :
R I

HEE 3

1.8F
1.6F
1.4
1.2

Jany

0.8
0.6
0.4
0.2

0
1.2

P

0.8]
0.6

-20 =15 -1

10 15 20
Vertex z (cm)

Pull of y

Ratio

Pull of z

Ratio

15 20
Vertex z (cm)

1.8

1.6

14

1.2

0.8

0.6

L.UD!

Vertex z (cm)

Pull of y tor merged vertices

Ratio

Pull of z for merged vertices

Ratio

1.8

1.6

1.4

1.2

0.9°

o
o
T

£ i
0 =15 =10 -5

Vertex z (cm)

P

Vertex z (cm)



	Contents
	Page 1


